General data / 共同規格
Guiding of model  / 型號索引
Display offset correction / 顯示值偏差修正
Range of transmitter setting / 傳送範圍設定【PRT & PRS & PRK & PRX & PRZ】
Function Setting /功能設定【按 SET & ▲ 鍵 3 秒】【PRT】
PRT - DF – 10 S R - mA - SUS - 14PT- M12- PG4C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1

4>【Sampling frequency】：「St.E」= Eco mode；「St.n」= Normal mode；
                                     「St.F」= Stable mode
具体订货型号请与代理商联系
Guiding of model  / 型號索引
Display offset correction / 顯示值偏差修正
How to prolong battery life / 如何省電延長電池壽命
Function setting / 功能設定
Alarm value setting / 警報值設定【按 SET 鍵3秒】
Ex.       PRC – 100K S - TF -12FNPT
1 2 3 4 5
1 3
4
5
2 Measure
range
Port
material
Tooth rule
牙規
Series Type「PRC」= Battery LCD display pressure meter 「S」：Precision type；「non」：Normal type
「TF」= PVDF；「PP」= PP；「SUS」= SUS-316L
「14PT」= PT 1/4”-3.2Φ   「14PTS」= PT 1/4” -0.6Φ
「14PTL」= PT 1/4”-8Φ    「14G」= G 1/4”-4.2 Φ
「14GS」= G 1/4” -0.6Φ 「14GL」= G 1/4” -8Φ 「18PT」= PT 1/8”
「12NPT」= NPT 1/2” 「12FNPT」= FNPT 1/2”
「716M」= 7/16” - 20UNF（male） 「716F」= 7/16” - 20UNF（female）
1>「100KS」：「-100~+100KPa」or「0 ~ +100KPa」or「-100 ~ 0 KPa」
2>「30」：「-1 ~ +30Bar」or「0 ~ +30Bar」
3>「100」：「-1 ~ +100Bar」or「0 ~ +100Bar」
4>「400」：「-1 ~ +400Bar」or「0 ~ +400Bar」
※「1.0 Bar」=「1.02 Kg/cm2」=「14.5 Psi」=「0.1 MPa」=「100 KPa」
Setting conditions Parameter Range Description
壓力顯示
Pressure display
Press SET & ▲      key 3 sec
鎖住設定
Lock setting
Press SET key
Press SET key
Press SET key
Press SET key
Press SET key
Press SET key
Press SET key
單位選擇
Unit selecting
小數點選擇
Decimal point
顯示模式選擇
Display mode selection
節能模式選擇
Economy mode selection
顯示時間選擇
Running duration selection
取樣頻率選擇
Sampling frequency selection
0~9999
0 ~99
0 ~ 3
0 ~ 2
P or n or C
E or n
E or n or F
0 ~ 3
1＞ Running status
1＞「Lk .10」：Un-locked